
State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

All Farms 

Total value, dollars (000) 1969. 
1964 
1959. 

Cattle and calves . . ........ 1969 
Farmswlth-

1 to 4 . 
5 to 9 . 
10 to 19 .. 
20 and over 

Cattle and calves . 

Value, dollars . 

1964 
1959 

... 1969. 
1964 
1959. 

Cows and he1fers that had calved 1969. 
Farmswlth-

1 or 2 
3 or 4 
5 to 9 . 
10 and over 

Cows and he1fers that had calved. 1964. 
1959. 

Value, dollars . . 1969. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Milk cows . . ....... 1969. 
Farmsw•th-

1 or 2 . 
3 or 4 . 
5 to 9 . 
10 and over 

Milk cows . . 1964 .. 
1959. 

Value, dollars . . 1969. 
1964. 
1959 .. 

Hogs and pigs . . . 1969. 
Farms Wlth-

1 to 4 .. 
5 to 9 
10 to 24 . 
25 and over 

Hogs and pigs 

Value, dollars . 

Feeder pigs sold 
Value, dollars 

. 1964 .. 
1959. 

............ 1969 .. 
1964. 
1959. 

........ 1969 .. 
.. 1969. 

All Farms 

Inventory 
Table 7. Livestock and Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

Sales 
Farms 

1eporting 

lXI 
r XI 
I XI 

29 647 

3 345 
q 219 
6 516 

15 567 

52 147 
60 609 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

25 ij22 

3 297 
2 700 
4 363 

15 062 

50 625 
59 160 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

9 029 

5 ij63 
1 162 

486 
918 

24 332 
39 963 

lXI 
I XI 
lXI 

6 908 

966 
515 
542 
885 

17 810 
35 709 

lXI 
lXI 
I XI 

lXI 
lXI 

Number 

215 724 
!62 011 
190 112 

ijj7 300 

9 068 
28 668 
89 182 

290 382 

1 866 859 
1 655 869 

195 790 223 
!54 098 506 
179 031 710 

818 525 

5 087 
9 qoq 

29 338 
77ij 696 

1 Jijij 3ij3 
1 010 222 

129 695 qoo 
109 856 928 
128 298 J9ij 

138 333 

7 753 
3 903 
2 946 

123 731 

187 !02 
205 ij33 

27 666 600 
2q 697 46ij 
31 8ij2 115 

122 ij38 

6 829 
10 031 
22 455 
83 123 

180 
352 

3 685 
3 228 
5 855 

667 
716 
285 
1!64 
213 

lXI 
lXI 

Farms 
reporting 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

25 802 

6 597 
5 672 
5 520 
8 013 

36 !64 
1!5 1!79 

lXI 
r XI 
I XI 

IX I 

lXI 
lXI 
IX I 
lXI 

I XI 
I XI 
lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

I XI 
I XI 
lXI 

I XI 
I XI 

768 

654 
646 
287 
181 

q 782 
14 447 

lXI 
I XI 
lXI 

9!8 
lXI 

Number 

197 018 
124 005 
liB 555 

681 745 

16 756 
37 625 
74 041 

553 323 

646 
614 

42 236 
63 478 

875 
652 
lXI 
235 
!56 

IX I 

IX I 
I XI 
IX I 
lXI 

I XI 
I XI 
lXI 
I XI 
lXI 

lXI 

lXI 
IX I 
IX I 
lXI 

I XI 
lXI 
lXI 
I XI 
lXI 

155 970 

1 616 
4 389 

20 170 
129 795 

!60 426 
235 975 

lXI 
3 246 426 
6 607 300 

'12 828 
IX I 

Litters of p1gs farrowed between~ 
December 1 of precedtng year 
and November 30 1969 

1964 
1959 

December 1 of precedtng 
year and May 31 . 1969. 

1964 
1959. 

June 1 and November 30 1969 
1964 
1959 

Sheep and lambs 

Value, dollars 

Horses and pontes 

Value. dollars 

Chtckens 3 months old or older 
Farms wtth-

1 to 99 . 
100to399 .. 
400 to 1,599 
1 ,600 and over . 

Chtckens 3 months old or older 

Value, dollars . 

Hens and pullets of laytng age 
excludmg started pullets 

Value, dollars . 

1969. 
1964. 
1959 

.. 1969 
1964 
1959 

1969 
1964. 
1959. 
1969 
1964. 
1959 

1969 

1964 
1959 
1969 .. 
1964 
1959 

1969 
1964 
1959 

. 1969. 
1964. 
1959 

Broilers and other meat·type chtckens 
less than 3 months old (see text) . 1969 

1964. 
1959. 

Value, dollars 1969 
1964. 
1959. 

Other ltvestock and poultry 1969 

Note Data par11ally based on a sample, see append1x A. 

All Farms 

All farms .. number. 
Farms with harvested cropland ... number .. 

acres .. 

All crops harvested including 
nursery products and 
forest products .. farms .. 

All crops sold including 
nursery products and 

value, dollars .. 

forest products . . ....... farms .. 
value, dollars .. 

Fteld corn for all purposes .. farms . 
For gram .... farms. 

acres. 
bushels 

value, dollars .. 

Cut for stlage, green or dry 
fodder, or hogged or grazed ... farms .. 

acres. 
value, dollars .. 

Sorghums for all purposes except 
Sirup. 

For grain or seed 

Cut for silage, dry forage 

.... farms .. 
.. farms .. 

acres. 
bushels. 

value, dollars. 

or hay, or hogged or grazed .. farms .. 

Wheat for grain .. 

acres .. 
value, dollars .. 

. .farms .. 
acres .. 

bushels .. 
value, dollars. 

Other small grains for grain ....... farms .. 
acres. f 

value, dollars .. 

1969 

'12 269 
29 210 

3 '1'13 108 

30 036 
350 7'12 698 

23 902 
299 388 066 

8 082 
7 611 

111 390 
4 077 434 
5 505 375 

618 
16 274 

373 778 

632 
332 

'11 29!1 
307 714 
'125 41!1 

322 
9 792 

647 232 

33'1 
23 878 

564 412 
660 375 

3 65'1 
629 495 

103 367 802 

Note: Data partt111ly based on a sompte, soc appendix A. 

Table 8. Crops Harvested: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1964 

62 466 
41 419 

2 672 631 

I XI 
309 409 715 

I XI 
282 389 357 

20 793 
18 704 

!89 483 
5 832 9!5 
7 291 144 

I NAl 
27 911 

780 370 

742 
65 

1 446 
39 801 
44 975 

I NAI 
18 372 

428 352 

845 
62 628 

568 876 
274 870 

I NAJ 
552 984 

86 245 418 

1959 

74 438 
52 490 

2 425 936 

IX! 
247 449 845 

I XI 
216 352 361 

34 265 
32 686 

362 639 
11 096 610 
12 983 034 

I NAI 
33 940 

735 995 

Soybeans for beans .. farms. 
acres .. 

bushels 
value, dollars 

Hay, excludmg sorghum hay farms 
acres 
tons. 

value. dollars 

Cotton farms .. 
acres 
bales. 

value, dollars 
Peanuts for nuts farms. 

Tobacco 

acres . 
pounds. 

value, dollars. 

.. 1arms. 
acres 

pounds 
value, dollars. 

lnsh potatoes and sweetpotatoes farms 
acres 

value. dollars 
I NA J Vegetables. sweet corn, or 

232 melons for sale .. 
5 259 

1'10 669 
137 856 Berries for sale . 

INA I 

.farms. 
acres. 

value, dollars 
....... farms 

acres. 
value, dollars .. 

6 579 Land in orchards (see text) .. 
430 3!18 

farms. 
acres .. 

value, dollars. 
513 Other crops 

32 461 
709 068 
240 869 

.farms .. 
acres . 

value, dollars. 

Greenhouse products under glass 
( NAl 

525 149 
6!1 277 !130 

or other protection . . farms .. 
sq. ft. 

value. dollars .. 

Inventory 
Farm; 

reporting 

3 949 
!0 736 
!6 460 

2 640 
7 159 

12 339 

1 222 
1 996 
3 001 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

11 127 
I XI 

38 121 
lXI 
lXI 
I XI 

10 268 

9 ij99 
'!55 

81 
233 

32 69!1 
52 491 

(XI 
I Xi 

I Xi 

9 687 
31 127 

lXI 
lXI 
I XI 
lXI 

789 
(Xi 

I Xi 
lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

4 797 

Number 

22 035 
29 513 
47 139 

11 909 
14 983 
22 597 

10 126 
jij 530 
24 542 

25 770 
43 386 
94 663 

337 321 
399 954 
995 825 

q1 020 
I XI 

87 392 
7 707 1ij6 

I XI 
7 340 928 

q 476 11ij 

256 396 
65 07ij 
70 010 

4 08q 63q 

3 865 939 
3 624 005 
5 845 838 
4 252 533 
4 !67 606 

3 685 025 
3 351 192 

lXI 
q 975 632 

lXI 
I XI 

7 861 850 
lXI 
I XI 

2 358 621 
lXI 
I XI 

lXI 

196G 

Farms 
report1ng 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

703 
948 
346 
lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

!53 
249 
67 5 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

641 

239 
95 
81 

226 

935 
865 
lXI 
I Xi 
I Xi 

572 
I XI 
I XI 
lXI 
I XI 
lXI 

353 
'110 
4'17 
lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

530 

1964 

8 224 
1 490 089 

30 337 683 
71 294 112 

10 350 
336 772 
584 595 

14 101 668 

5 075 
446 7 28 

8 942 449 
22 356 123 

( NAl 
455 975 
726 '190 

16 570 083 

10 281 
453 805 
516 087 

61 930 440 
316 
560 

266 390 
31 969 

19 
138 

90 779 
70 808 

3 663 
38 247 

10 188 '160 

1 841 
12 2'!9 

3 847 !83 
337 
867 

731 126 

1 520 
37 669 

3 093 095 
2 938 

282 504 
66 933 917 

97 
1 515 462 
2 071 389 

16 184 
511 219 
570 6!10 

92 443 680 
966 
79!1 

233 986 
58 '197 

32 
2!17 

190 300 
135 113 

INA I 
28 599 

8 414 147 

2 788 
16 895 

2 589 277 
I 335 
2 372 

2 3!3 !165 

3 088 
50 151 

( NAI 
t NAJ 

367 204 
INA I 

INAl 
397 752 

I NAI 

Louisiana 5 

Sales 

Number 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

(XI 
I XI 
I XI 

11 404 
24 082 
49 771 

lXI 
223 630 
5!17 481 

4 021 
2 698 
3 505 

lXI 
482 980 
00 I 640 

4 429 662 

5 510 
17 659 
61 708 

4 34ij 785 

2 !01 001 
I 443 641 

lXI 
3'14 641 
880 620 

2 669 972 
I XI 
I XI 
lXI 
I XI 
I XI 

37 836 
27 980 
15 778 

12 031 
7 731 

499 
!66 
571 
IX I 
471 
500 

lXI 

1959 

3 647 
!89 014 

Ll 326 633 
8 220 603 

INA I 
371 061 
538 653 

11 237 637 

24 374 
481 '114 
479 298 

83 877 150 
I 609 
1 404 

343 251 
65 218 

27 
208 

73 660 
51 904 

INA I 
63 509 

6'11 834 

3 6!13 
19 961 

951 717 
I NAI 

3 435 
999 181 

Ll 815 
48 776 

INA l 
INAJ 

343 583 
INA I 

( NA I 
119 910 

INA/ 


	00000017.tif

